

For Immediate Release

Seiler Instrument announces the acquisition of assets to expand its presence as a Geospatial solutions provider in Iowa and Illinois

ST. LOUIS (December 30, 2021) – Seiler Instrument & Mfg. Co., Inc. has acquired the assets of Precision Midwest to provide Trimble Geospatial products and solutions for the state of Iowa, all of northern Illinois, and the northwest counties of Lake and Porter, Indiana. The asset purchase of Precision Midwest located in Plainfield, Illinois, will add to the existing Midwest presence of Seiler Geospatial as a leader in Survey, GPS, Robotics, LiDAR, and software solutions.

Seiler Instrument's corporate office headquarters is in St. Louis and has geospatial offices to serve its clients in Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Nebraska, and Wisconsin. Executive vice president Tom Seiler, "We will soon have a new office located in northern Illinois. We are grateful for the opportunity to continue growing the Seiler Geospatial team in northern Illinois and Iowa leveraging our deep Trimble survey and mapping/GIS domain knowledge. Providing excellence in solutions and services is what our customers and organizations deserve and expect. Our goal is to be more than just a vendor; our goal is to be our customers most trusted and valued partner in helping grow their business."



"I believe in being a trusted ally to our clients and providing them the best equipment and services to maximize their efficiency and productivity. I am excited to carry on this level of commitment and service to our clients as part of the Seiler Geospatial team," said Todd Sleezer, strategic accounts manager, geospatial sales, Seiler Geospatial.

Seiler Instrument is an Authorized Trimble Distribution reseller of hardware and software since 1988, and a thirty year partner for Autodesk as a Gold Partner Reseller. Seiler operates a nationally recognized service and repair facility in Saint Louis, Missouri, and has four other service repair centers across the Midwest along with a new service repair center in northern Illinois coming soon.

About Seiler Instrument

Seiler Instrument & Mfg. Co., Inc. is a fourth-generation, family-owned business established in 1945. Our family firm is dedicated to excellence in optical instrument design, manufacturing and service. Seiler Instrument is comprised of manufacturing, geospatial, design solutions, medical, and planetarium divisions. The Seiler Geospatial team is an authorized distribution partner for Trimble Geospatial and Spectra Precision, which provides solutions for surveyors, engineering,



Seiler Instrument corporate office St. Louis, MO

GIS/Mapping, construction, service companies, governments, utilities, and transportation authorities. Seiler Design Solutions is an Autodesk Gold Partner and also a UAV Drone distributor for DJI, Quantum, and Microdrones under Seiler GeoDrones®. Please contact us at: www.seilergeo.com to learn more.